## GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2011

Η

## **HOUSE BILL 550**

Short Title:	Asheville-Buncombe Regional Park Authority.	(Local)
Sponsors:	Representatives Fisher and Keever (Primary Sponsors).	
	For a complete list of Sponsors, see Bill Information on the NCGA Web	Site.
Referred to:	Government.	

## March 31, 2011

## A BILL TO BE ENTITLED

2 AN ACT TO CREATE THE ASHEVILLE-BUNCOMBE REGIONAL PARK AUTHORITY.

3 The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:

4 **SECTION 1.** The General Assembly establishes the Asheville-Buncombe Regional 5 Park Authority (Park Authority) for the purpose of providing parks and recreational facilities

6 for the benefit of its member jurisdictions. The Park Authority shall have jurisdiction over the

- 7 property allocated to the Park Authority by the respective member jurisdictions of the Park
- 8 Authority.

1

9

**SECTION 2.** This act is effective when it becomes law.



1